

BARTOW COUNTY Steve Taylor, Sole Commissioner

Gary Garland, Local Fire Marshal 5435 Highway 20 N.E. Cartersville, GA 30120 Email: garlandg@bartowga.org

Office: 770-387-5151

FIRE MARSHAL FEE SCHEDULE

Sec. 18-3. Fees

(a) The following fee schedule is adopted. For purposes of the fee schedule, "gross floor area" shall be that area in square feet under the roof line of the structure including all usable areas whether heated or not, above and below grade. Such areas include the garage and any unheated storage rooms or attachments including covered decks. If it is usable space, it is included in the gross square footage calculation.

(b) Specific fees (all square footage gross floor area):

Plan Review:

| Up to 5,000 sq. ft. | \$100.00 |
|-----------------------|------------------|
| Over 5,000 sq. ft. | \$0.02 / sq. ft. |
| Plan Re-Submittal Fee | \$50.00 |

Inspections:

| pections. | |
|--|-----------------------|
| 50%, 80%, 100% and annual | No Charge |
| First Follow Up | No Charge |
| Second Follow Up | \$150.00 |
| All Other Follow Up | \$200.00 |
| After Hours (at builder's request) | \$100.00 |
| New Tenant Inspection (when required for business license) | |
| Less than 5,000 sq. ft. | \$25.00 |
| 5,000 sq. ft. to 15,000 sq. ft. | \$50.00 |
| Over 15,000 sq. ft. | \$100.00 |
| Certification Inspections (Includes: Personal Care Homes | \$50.00 |
| not under State Fire Marshal, Day Cares not under State | |
| Fire Marshal, Rome & Board Establishments not under | |
| State Fire Marshal | |
| Fireworks Display Permit: (Per Event, Per Day, Without | \$100.00 |
| fire department standby and outdoors non covered display. | |
| The permit will have to be completed with inspection of site | |
| prior to Bartow Probate Court issuing a license. | |
| Fire Works Temporary Consumer Retail Stand | \$500.00 |
| Site Plan Review for Fire Department Access, Hydrant | \$75.00 |
| Location, etc. | |
| NFPA 96 Hood Vent Plan Review and Inspection | \$75.00 |
| Above Ground Fuel Tanks, 600 Gallon or Less Site Plan | \$75.00 |
| Inspection (over 600 gallons, goes to State Fire Marshal | |
| For review but fees and application should still be | |
| Submitted to local office. | |
| Sprinkler Plan Reviews | |
| Up to 15,000 sq. ft. | \$100.00 |
| Over 15,000 sq. ft. | \$150.00 |
| Fire Alarm Plan Reviews | |
| Up to 15,000 sq. ft. | \$75.00 |
| Over 15,000 sq. ft. | \$125.00 |
| Commercial Pit Burns | \$200.00 per pit site |